by R260.86. This adjustment was paid in 2014/2015 as a prior period error.

In addition it was determined that in 2013/2014 a prime rate adjustment was anticipated and this anticipated increase resulted in an
increase in cost of the leased asset and the non-current finance lease liability. This adjustment never took place and in the 2014/2015
this adjustment of R29 160.49 was reversed.

In the prior period the category “other operating expenses” included fraud prevention committee expenses (R 38 150.45) these were
reclassified to form part of administrative expenses.

The correction of the error(s) results in adjustments as follows:

Decrease in cost of leased asset - 29
Decrease in non-current finance lease liability - 29

Decrease in depreciation - 30

Decrease in accumulated depreciation - 30

Increase in current finance lease liability - 1

Decrease in finance costs  - 1

Decrease in other operating expenses - 38

Increase in administrative expenses - 38

Statement of financial position

Note(s)
2015

R ‘000

2014

R ‘000

Notes to the Annual Financial Statements
for the year ended 31 March 2015

34. Prior Period Errors

Balance as previously reported Prior period error Restated balance

Non-current finance lease liability 88 (29) 59
Property plant and equipment 1 289 29 1 318
Current finance lease liability (204) (1) (205)

1 173 (1) 1 172

Statement of financial performance
Balance as previously reported Reclassification Prior period error Restated balance

Depreciation - 2013/2014 (1 077) - (10) (1 087)
Depreciation - 2012/2013 (555) - 40 (515)
Finance costs - 2013/2014 (28) - 1 (27)
Administrative expenses - 2013/2014 (5 345) (38) (1) (5 384)
Other operating expenses - 2013/2014 (9 865) 38 - (9 827)

(16 870) - 30 (16 840)

Part 4

• Appendix A 88

Appendices

|

  C
om

pe
tit

io
n

Tr
ib

un
al

 S
ou

th
 A

fri
ca

 A
nn

ua
l R

ep
or

t 2
01

4/
15

86

|

  C
om

pe
tit

io
n

Tr
ib

un
al

 S
ou

th
 A

fri
ca

 A
nn

ua
l R

ep
or

t 2
01

4/
15

   |   Competition Tribunal South Africa Annual Report 2014/15 88

Pe
rf

or
m

an
ce

 M
at

rix

A
pp

en
di

x
A

St
ra

te
gi

c
Fo

cu
s

A
re

a
1:

Tr
ib

un
al

 H
ea

ri
ng

s
A

nd
 D

ec
is

io
ns

To
ta

l
 R

ea
so

n
Fo

r D
ev

ia
tio

ns

Pr
io

r y
ea

r b
ud

ge
t

R1
8

29
4

00
5.

60